muRata

NMOVATOR IM ELECTRONICE

Document Number: D05694-A-A2127

Date: Sep. 5, 2022

Product Withdrawal Notice

Part of MPS Product's BPM15 / OKY / SPM series, etc.

Dear. Valued Customer

Thank you very much for your great and continued support for business with Murata.

This is the official notification that some of our products will be discontinued as detailed below.
Please review this, and approve in writing by Approval Due Date.

Also, please place Last Time Buy Order by the Last Time Order Due Date as needed.

Your understanding and support are highly appreciated.

1. Product Type, Customer/Murata/Alternative Part Numbers:
Product Type: Part of MPS Product's BPM15 / OKY / SPM series, etc.
Please refer to the attached documents for detailed Part Numbers' information.
2. Reasons/Background:
To help improve manufacturing efficiency we are removing product that has little to no sales.
As well as our supplier terminated components used in some of the product listed attached.
3. Approval Due: Jul., 31, 2023
Please review this, and reply to Sales for this Notice in writing by Due Date.
In case we do not get any contacts by the Due Date,
we will assume that this Notice with all its contents has been accepted.
4. Product Withdrawal Schedule:
Last Time Order Due ( *): Sep. 30, 2023
Last Shipment Date: Mar. 31, 2024
*: Last Time Order is the subject to Minimum Order Quantity and Package Quantity.
Order Cancel and Product Return can be accepted only in the case of quality issue.
Please place Last Time Buy Order by the Last Time Order Due Date as needed.
We cannot receive any orders after Last Time Order Due.
5. Contact Window:
Should you have any questions or concerns,
please contact Murata Sales, Representative, or Distributor in your area.

Truly Yours. Thank you.
Murata Manufacturing, Co., Ltd.
Muata Power Solution / Director of Marketing
Bill Smith



mulRata

HMOVATOR IM ELECTRONICS

Document Number: D05694-A-A2127

Confirmation Letter

Murata Manufacturing, Co., Ltd.

Product Withdrawal Confirmation

Product Type: Part of MPS Product's BPM15 / OKY / SPM series, etc.

Last Time Order Due: Sep. 30, 2023
Last Shipment Date: Mar. 31, 2024

Product Withdrawal detailed below is

D accepted, and we will not place Last Time Order.

D accepted, and we will place Last Time Order as below.

Last Time Order Schedule:

Last Shipment Schedule:

Comments, Questions, etc.

Signature
Date: (MM, DD, YYYY)

Title:

Name:




Murata

Part Number

Alternative
Part Number

3020-01096-0
3020-01097-0
3020-01098-0
3020-01099-0
3020-01100-0
3020-01101-0
3020-01102-0
3020-01103-0
3020-01104-0
3020-01105-0
3020-01106-0
3020-01107-0
3020-01108-0
4320-01069-0
4320-01074-0
4400-01032-0
5252-01126-0
5252-01127-0
5252-01145-0
7803SR-C
3020-01097-0
3020-01098-0
3020-01096-0
3020-01099-0
3020-01101-0
7803SR-C
UWR-5/4000-D48A-C
UEI30-050-Q48N-C
OKX-T/16-D12P-C
OKX-T/16-D12N-C
UWE-3.3/20-Q48N-C
ULT-5/5-D48NM-C
ULT-3.3/7.5-D48N-C
ULT-5/5-D48N-C
3020-01107-0
3020-01108-0
4320-01069-0
4400-01032-0
5252-01127-0
4320-01074-0
PAQ-29/5-D48NB-C
DMR20-3-KP
DMR20-1-KP
SPM15-120-Q48N-C
SPM15-150-Q48N-C
SPM15-120-Q12N-C
SPM15-120-Q12P-C
SPM15-150-Q12N-C
SPM15-150-Q12P-C
SPM25-120-D48N-C
PAE-29/3-D48NB-C
BPM15-120-Q48-C
BPM15-120-Q48N-C

OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
N/A

N/A

OKI-78SR-3.3/1.5-W36-C

OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM

OKI-78SR-3.3/1.5-W36-C

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

OEM

OEM

OEM

OEM

N/A

OEM

N/A

OEM

OEM
UEI15-120-Q48N-C
UEI15-150-Q48N-C
UEI15-120-Q12N-C
UEI15-120-Q12P-C
N/A
UEI15-150-Q12P-C
UEI25-120-D48N-C
N/A

N/A
BEI15-120-Q48N-C



BPM15-150-Q48-C
BPM15-150-Q48N-C
DMR20-1-KP
DMR20-2-KP
DMR20-3-KP
DSD-40BCD-RS-C
OKX-T/16-D12N-C
OKX-T/16-D12P-C
OKY2-T/16-D12P-C
OKY-T/16-D12P-C
OKY-T/5-W5N-C
PAE-29/3-D48NB-C
PAE-29/3-D48N-C
PAQ-29/5-D48NB-C
PAQ-29/5-D48N-C
SPM15-120-Q12-C
SPM15-120-Q12-C
SPM15-120-Q12N-C
SPM15-120-Q12P-C
SPM15-120-Q48-C
SPM15-120-Q48N-C
SPM15-150-Q12-C
SPM15-150-Q12N-C
SPM15-150-Q12P-C
SPM15-150-Q48-C
SPM15-150-Q48N-C
SPM25-120-D48N-C
UEI30-050-Q48N-C
ULT-3.3/7.5-D48N-C
ULT-3.3/7.5-D48NM-C
ULT-5/5-D48N-C
ULT-5/5-D48NM-C
UWE-3.3/20-Q48NB-C
UWE-3.3/20-Q48N-C
UWE-5/15-Q48N-C
UWR-3.3/4250-D12A-C
UWR-5/4000-D48A-C

N/A
BEI15-150-Q48N-C
OEM

OEM

OEM

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
UEI15-120-Q12N-C
UEI15-120-Q12P-C
N/A
UEI15-120-Q48N-C
N/A

N/A
UEI15-150-Q12P-C
N/A
UEI15-150-Q48N-C
UEI25-120-D48N-C
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
UWE-5/15-Q48NB-C
SPM15-033-Q12-C
N/A





