

Document Number: D05694-A-A2127

Date: Sep. 5, 2022

Product Withdrawal Notice

Part of MPS Product's BPM15 / OKY / SPM series, etc.

Dear, Valued Customer

Thank you very much for your great and continued support for business with Murata.

This is the official notification that some of our products will be discontinued as detailed below.

Please review this, and approve in writing by Approval Due Date.

Also, please place Last Time Buy Order by the Last Time Order Due Date as needed.

Your understanding and support are highly appreciated.

1. Product Type, Customer/Murata/Alternative Part Numbers:

Product Type: Part of MPS Product's BPM15 / OKY / SPM series, etc.

Please refer to the attached documents for detailed Part Numbers' information.

2. Reasons/Background:

To help improve manufacturing efficiency we are removing product that has little to no sales. As well as our supplier terminated components used in some of the product listed attached.

3. Approval Due:

Jul., 31, 2023

Please review this, and reply to Sales for this Notice in writing by Due Date.

In case we do not get any contacts by the Due Date,

we will assume that this Notice with all its contents has been accepted.

4. Product Withdrawal Schedule:

Last Time Order Due (*): Sep. 30, 2023 Last Shipment Date: Mar. 31, 2024

*: Last Time Order is the subject to Minimum Order Quantity and Package Quantity.

Order Cancel and Product Return can be accepted only in the case of quality issue.

Please place Last Time Buy Order by the Last Time Order Due Date as needed.

We cannot receive any orders after Last Time Order Due.

5. Contact Window:

Should you have any questions or concerns,

please contact Murata Sales, Representative, or Distributor in your area.

Truly Yours. Thank you.

Murata Manufacturing, Co., Ltd.

Muata Power Solution / Director of Marketing

Bill Smith



Document Number: D05694-A-A2127

Confirmation Letter

Murata Manufacturing, Co., Ltd.

Product Withdrawal Confirmation

Product Type: Part of MPS Product's BPM15 / OKY / SPM series, etc.

Last Time Order Due: Sep. 30, 2023 Last Shipment Date: Mar. 31, 2024 Product Withdrawal detailed below is accepted, and we will not place Last Time Order. accepted, and we will place Last Time Order as below. Last Time Order Schedule: Last Shipment Schedule: Comments, Questions, etc. Signature Date: (MM, DD, YYYY) Title: Name:

Murata Part Number	Alternative Part Number
3020-01096-0	OEM
3020-01097-0	OEM
3020-01098-0	OEM
3020-01099-0	OEM
3020-01100-0	OEM
3020-01101-0	OEM
3020-01102-0	OEM
3020-01103-0	OEM
3020-01104-0	OEM
3020-01105-0	OEM
3020-01106-0	OEM
3020-01107-0	OEM
3020-01108-0	OEM
4320-01069-0	OEM
4320-01074-0	OEM
4400-01032-0	OEM
5252-01126-0	N/A
5252-01127-0	N/A
5252-01145-0	OKI 700D 2 2/4 5 W20 C
7803SR-C	OKI-78SR-3.3/1.5-W36-C
3020-01097-0 3020-01098-0	OEM OEM
3020-01098-0	OEM
3020-01098-0	OEM
3020-01099-0	OEM
7803SR-C	OKI-78SR-3.3/1.5-W36-C
UWR-5/4000-D48A-C	N/A
UEI30-050-Q48N-C	N/A
OKX-T/16-D12P-C	N/A
OKX-T/16-D12N-C	N/A
UWE-3.3/20-Q48N-C	N/A
ULT-5/5-D48NM-C	N/A
ULT-3.3/7.5-D48N-C	N/A
ULT-5/5-D48N-C	N/A
3020-01107-0	OEM
3020-01108-0	OEM
4320-01069-0	OEM
4400-01032-0	OEM
5252-01127-0	N/A
4320-01074-0	OEM
PAQ-29/5-D48NB-C	N/A
DMR20-3-KP	OEM
DMR20-1-KP	OEM
SPM15-120-Q48N-C	UEI15-120-Q48N-C
SPM15-150-Q48N-C	UEI15-150-Q48N-C
SPM15-120-Q12N-C	UEI15-120-Q12N-C
SPM15-120-Q12P-C	UEI15-120-Q12P-C
SPM15-150-Q12N-C	N/A
SPM15-150-Q12P-C	UEI15-150-Q12P-C
SPM25-120-D48N-C	UEI25-120-D48N-C
PAE-29/3-D48NB-C	N/A
BPM15-120-Q48-C	N/A
BPM15-120-Q48N-C	BEI15-120-Q48N-C

BPM15-150-Q48-C N/A

BPM15-150-Q48N-C BEI15-150-Q48N-C

OEM DMR20-1-KP DMR20-2-KP **OEM** DMR20-3-KP OEM DSD-40BCD-RS-C N/A OKX-T/16-D12N-C N/A OKX-T/16-D12P-C N/A OKY2-T/16-D12P-C N/A OKY-T/16-D12P-C N/A OKY-T/5-W5N-C N/A PAE-29/3-D48NB-C N/A PAE-29/3-D48N-C N/A PAQ-29/5-D48NB-C N/A PAQ-29/5-D48N-C N/A SPM15-120-Q12-C N/A SPM15-120-Q12-C N/A

SPM15-120-Q12N-C UEI15-120-Q12N-C SPM15-120-Q12P-C UEI15-120-Q12P-C

SPM15-120-Q48-C N/A

SPM15-120-Q48N-C UEI15-120-Q48N-C

SPM15-150-Q12-C N/A SPM15-150-Q12N-C N/A

SPM15-150-Q12P-C UEI15-150-Q12P-C

SPM15-150-Q48-C N/A

SPM15-150-Q48N-C UEI15-150-Q48N-C SPM25-120-D48N-C UEI25-120-D48N-C

UEI30-050-Q48N-C N/A
ULT-3.3/7.5-D48N-C N/A
ULT-3.3/7.5-D48NM-C N/A
ULT-5/5-D48NM-C N/A
ULT-5/5-D48NM-C N/A
UUT-5/5-D48NM-C N/A
UWE-3.3/20-Q48NB-C N/A
UWE-3.3/20-Q48N-C N/A

UWE-5/15-Q48N-C UWE-5/15-Q48NB-C UWR-3.3/4250-D12A-C SPM15-033-Q12-C

UWR-5/4000-D48A-C N/A